Direct/Residual Shear
HM-2700.3F, HM-2700A.3F, HM-2700D.3F
The Humboldt HM-2700 Series Direct/Residual Shear
Machines are an economical choice for performing
direct/residual shear tests utilizing the deadweight
method. The HM-2700s come in three different
configurations: a standard controller model;
a controller with four analog instrumentation

loading arm of 10:1 ratio that reduces weights required.
HM-2700D.3F—Digital Direct/Residual Shear,
110/220 VAC 50/60Hz
Includes:
Carraige, stand, vertical load hanger and balanced lever
loading arm of 10:1 ratio that reduces weights required.
Applicable Standards
Direct/Residual Shear
HM-2700.3F, HM-2700A.3F, HM-2700D.3F
Specifications
Shearbox Sizes and Accessories
Ordering Information
1.800.544.7220 • 1.708.456.6300 • fax: 1.708.456.0137     www.humboldtmfg.com • email: info@humboldtmfg.com
Humboldt Mfg. Co., 7300 West Agatite Avenue, Norridge, Illinois 60706-4704 USA
Sample Size Shearbox Cutter Dolly/Tamper Porous Plate
50mm HM-2700.50D HM-2702.50D HM-2703.50D HM-2704.50D
60mm HM-2700.60D HM-2702.60D HM-2703.60D HM-2704.60D
2.0" HM-2700.20D HM-2702.20D HM-2703.20D HM-2704.20D
2.42" HM-2700.24D HM-2702.24D HM-2703.24D HM-2704.24D
2.5" HM-2700.25D HM-2702.20D HM-2703.20D HM-2704.20D
2.875" HM-2700.2875D HM-2702.2875D HM-2703.2875D HM-2704.2875D
4.0" HM-2700.40D HM-2702.40D HM-2703.40D HM-2704.40D
Sample Size Shearbox Cutter Dolly/Tamper Porous Plate
50mm HM-2700.50S HM-2702.50S HM-2703.50S HM-2704.50S
60mm HM-2700.60S HM-2702.60S HM-2703.60S HM-2704.60S
2.5" HM-2700.25S HM-2702.25S HM-2703.25S HM-2704.25S
4.0" HM-2700.40S HM-2702.40S HM-2703.40S HM-2704.40S
Square
Round